MAXX  PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.
815 OAKWOOD RD, UNIT D, LAKE ZURICH, IL 60047, USA
Phone: (847)438-2233       Fax: (847)438-2898      Website: www.maxxprod.com
REV: A, 6/21/04
Himax Brushless motors are manufactured to high standards for the discerning modeler.  Designed for lightweight, high efficiency,
and durability these Himax motors are sure to make today’s radio controlled models perform.  Please read the entire operating manual
to ensure correct functionality and best performance.  The HG2015 and HG2025 series is made for small models from 8 ounces up to
approximately 30 ounces.
Features:
High Efficiency, High Power, Lightweight, Replaces 280-370-400 motor
Specifications:
Weight: HG2015-xx66 64g(2.3oz),  HG2025-xx66 82g(2.9oz)
Max Power: HG2015-xx66 110W,  HG2025-xx66 175W
Gear Ratio: 4.43:1, 5.33:1, 6.6:1 included
Max Motor RPM:  60,000 RPM
Shaft Size:  3.0mm, (.118”)
Mounting: 10 x 10mm square stick mount
Maximum Motor Case Temperature: 100oC, (212oF)
Electrical Specifications:
HA2015-5400 Kv = 5400, Rm = .120, Io = 1.0, Efficient Operating Current = 6-15A
HA2015-4100 Kv = 4100, Rm = .141, Io = .80, Efficient Operating Current = 5-12A
HA2015-3600 Kv = 3600, Rm = .295, Io = .54, Efficient Operating Current = 3-8A
HA2015-2800 Kv = 2800, Rm = .355, Io = .40, Efficient Operating Current = 2-7A
HA2025-5300 Kv = 5300, Rm = .044, Io = 1.4, Efficient Operating Current = 15-25A
HA2025-4200 Kv = 4200, Rm = .075, Io = .75, Efficient Operating Current = 10-20A
HA2025-3200 Kv = 3200, Rm = .144, Io = .53, Efficient Operating Current = 6-15A
HA2025-2700 Kv = 2700, Rm = .169, Io = .47, Efficient Operating Current = 5-12A
Himax  Himax  Himax  Himax  Himax  Brushless Gearmotor
Operation:
1. Himax Brushless motors require brushless sensorless speed controls. Failure to use a brushless sensorless electronic speed
control (ESC) can result in damage to the motor and/or ESC.  A Castle Creations Phoenix series ESC is recommended for best